

Resolution 41: Changing the Election timeline of

2	the OSGR
3 4	Abstract: This resolution changes the Office of Student Government Relations (OSGR) Executive board election timeline to match the Student Assembly election timeline
5	Sponsored by: Akshey Mulpuri '25
6	Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 11/27/2023, (4-0-2)
7	Type of Action: Internal Policy
8	Originally Presented: 11/30/2023
9	Current Status: In Discussion
10 11 12	Whereas, the Student Assembly's Office of Student Government Relations (OSGR) was established in 2019 to lobby at the local, state, and federal level for the benefit of the student body.
13	Whereas, the current OSGR Executive board election takes place at the end of the Fall semester
14 15 16	Whereas, the Executive board of the OSGR believes changing the election to match the Student Assembly's would greatly help with the execution of its primary objectives, as most initiatives are executed over the full academic year.
17	
18 19	Be it therefore resolved, the following language be inserted as Article III, Section 1 of the Student Assembly Bylaws:
20 21 22 23	The outgoing Executive Director of the Office of Student Government Relations shall nominate a new Director of the office as well as new Directors of Local, State, and Federal Relations to be discussed and approved by the Student Assembly at the end of each academic year.
24	Be it finally resolved, the remaining text of Article III, Section 1 remain the same.
25	
26	Respectfully Submitted,
27	Akshey Mulpuri '25
28	Director, Office of Student Government Relations